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Cord Connector Parts
NPT  
Hub Size

Cord Diameter 
Inches  (mm)

Form 
Size

Bushing 
Catalog Number Color Code

GOTCHA® Ring 
Catalog Number

¼, ³⁄₈, ½

.062"-.125"

.125"-.187"

.187"-.250"

.250"-.312"

.312"-.375"

.375"-.437"

(1.58-3.17)
(3.17-4.76)
(4.76-6.35)
(6.35-7.93)
(7.93-9.50)
(9.50-11.1)

F1

31518101BPK100
31518102BPK100
31518103BPK100
31518104BPK100
31518105BPK100
31518106BPK100

Green
Orange
Red
Black
White
Blue

31648035GPK100
31648036GPK100
31648037GPK100
31648038GPK100
31605010GPK100
31648039GPK100

½, ¾

.187"-.250"

.250"-.375"

.375"-.500"

.500"-.625"

(4.76-6.35)
(6.35-9.50)
(9.50-12.7)
(12.7-15.8)

F2

31518110BPK100
31518111BPK100
31518112BPK100
31518113BPK100

Red
White
Blue
Brown

31648042GPK100
31605015GPK100
31648043GPK100
31648044GPK100

½, ¾

.375"-.500"

.500"-.625"

.625"-.750"

.750"-.875"

(9.50-12.7)
(12.7-15.8)
(15.8-19.0)
(19.0-22.2)

F3

31518116BPK100
31518117BPK100
31518118BPK100
31518119BPK100

Blue
Brown
Yellow
Orchid

31648045GPK100
31648046GPK100
31648047GPK100
31648048GPK100

1

.500"-.625"

.625"-.750"

.750"-.875"

.875"-1.00"
1.00"-1.125"

(12.7-15.8)
(15.8-19.0)
(19.0-22.2)
(22.2-25.4)
(25.4-28.5)

F4

31518123BPK100
31518124BPK100
31518125BPK100
31518126BPK100
31518127BPK100

Brown
Yellow
Orchid
Gray
Pink

31648050GPK100
31648051GPK100
31648052GPK100
31648053GPK100
31648054GPK100

Note: Catalog numbers above with “PK100” suffix, i.e. 31518101BPK100, are bulk packed 100 per carton

Locknuts and  
Metal Clad Sealing O-Rings
NPT 
Hub Size Zinc-Plated Steel Locknuts Non-Metallic Locknuts Metal Clad Sealing O-Rings*

¼
³⁄₈
½
¾

         —
         —
00322001LPK50
00322002LPK50

31622001LPK50
31622002LPK50
31622003LPK50
31622007LPK50

         —
         —
20509001
20509002

1
1¼
1½

00322003LPK50
00322004LPK50
00322005LPK50

31622008LPK50
         —
         —

20509003
20509004
20509005

2
2½
3

00322006LPK50
00322007LPK50
00322008LPK50

         —
         —
         —

20509006
20509007
20509008

Note: Catalog numbers above with “PK50” suffix, i.e. 00322001LPK50, are bulk packed 50 per carton. See page W-87 for technical information and dimensional drawings. 
*UL listed and CSA certified.

Multi-Hole Cord Grip Connectors
NPT  
Hub Size

Cord Diameter 
Inches             (mm)

Form  
Size Material Holes Catalog Number

½ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F2 Aluminum 2 MHC1022
¾ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F3 Aluminum 4 MHC1032
½ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F2 Nylon Gray 2 MHC1022CR
½ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F2 Nylon Black 2 MHC2022CR
¾ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F3 Nylon Gray 4 MHC1032CR
¾ 0.23-0.29" (5.8-7.4mm) F3 Nylon Black 4 MHC2032CR

Accessories


